

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. R.K. Solanki, Counsel for plaintiff with son of plaintiff.

Sh. Rajesh Huda, counsel for defendant no. 1 & 3
with defendant no. 1 & 3.

None for defendant no. 2/ Muskan.

Heard. Perused.

Sh. Rajesh Huda has filed vakalatnama on behalf of
defendant no. 1 & 3.

Defendants are directed to file WS within stipulated
time with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on **10.04.2024** for completion of
pleadings, admission /denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 08.01.2024