

24.01.2024

File taken up today on filing of an application u/o 26 rule 9 CPC on behalf of D-1 and D-3 i.e. for appointment of local commissioner.

Present: Sh. R.K. Solanki, counsel for plaintiff with son of plaintiff.
Ms. Shivali Sharma, counsel for D-1 & D-3 with D-1 & D-3.
None for D-2/Muskan.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for D-1 and D-3 seeks adjournment for filing reply to an application filed by plaintiff u/o 26 rule 9 CPC i.e. for appointment of local commissioner.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 31.01.2024 alongwith connected case for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/24.01.2024